
 

PROF. D. LAZAR                                                 EXAMINATION WING  
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c)              KALAPET 

                                          PUDUCHERRY-605 014 
                                        Phone: 0413-2654204
  

                                                

No.PU/Exam/E5/2020-21/                     Date: 21.01.2021 

The Dean / Principal 
SMVMC/SVMC/PIMS/IGMC/ANIIMS 
Puducherry / Port Blair 
 
Sir, 
 

Sub:  Pondicherry University – Conduct of 1st Year MBBS Degree  
           Examinations, February/March 2021 session – Time-Table forwarded  
            – Reg.     

      
    ----------  
  

I am forwarding herewith the Theory & Practical Time Table for Conduct of 

1st Year MBBS Degree Examinations, February/March 2021 session.  I am to 

request you to kindly verify and let us know with justification required changes if 

any immediately.   If no reply is received, this time table will be treated as final. 

 
Important dates to be adhered by the colleges: 
 
Online Registration opens on  :   04.02.2021 

 
Online Registration closes on  :   08.02.2021 

 
Last date for submitting payment  
details to University by the colleges. :   09.02.2021 
                   
Date of commencement of online entry of 

 Internal Assessment marks   :   09.02.2021 
 

Closing of online entry of 
 Internal assessment marks   :   10.02.2021 

 
            Hall Ticket generation opens on             :  11.02.2021 

 
Date of commencement of Theory Exam  :   15.02.2021 
 
Date of completion of Theory Exam  :   26.02.2021 
 
 

-P.T.O- 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
EXAMINATION WING 

 



 
Date of commencement of  
Practical Exam [Tentative]    :   08.03.2021 

  
          Date of completion of Practical Exam      :   10.03.2021 
                         

 
The college should submit the hard copy of the application duly filled in and 

signed by the student concerned along with the prescribed fee and countersigned 

by the Dean / Director of the Institution.  

The subject wise tentative practical schedule for March 2021 session may be 

submitted at the earliest for further processing at our end.  

Further, Attendance Certificate for all those students appearing in the 

ensuing session may be forwarded to this office at the earliest before online entry. 

The percentage of attendance gained by each student may be indicated clearly. 

Further students who have exhausted their maximum permitted duration in 

the I MBBS have to pay a penalty fee of Rs.25, 000/- per paper apart from the 

examination fee. The list of such students may be sent separately to the University. 

The Circular No.50 dated 14-03-2019 issued by this office, may be brought to the 

notice of all students. 

The receipt of this letter with its enclosures may kindly be acknowledged.      

                                                                                                                        
                  Yours faithfully, 

 
 Sd/- 
  

              CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c) 
 
Copy to: 
 
      1. The P.S. to Controller of Examinations 
 

 2. A.R. [Medical], Confidential Section. 
 

      3. A.R. [Finance], Controller of Exams – for required advance and stationery. 
 
      4. Project Leader, Computer Section, Exam Wing - to comply with the    
          above schedule – 

  Issue Date war to the Section on 09-02-2021 without fail. 
  Issue IA mark details to the Section on 11-02-2021. 
 

E-mail id: medicalsection1985@yahoo.in                 Phone: 0413-2654232, 2654819 
  



 
M.B.B.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION, FEBRUARY/MARCH 2021    

     
TIME-TABLE – THEORY EXAM  

 
FIRST PROFESSIONAL (2019 – 2020 Batch)                    Time: 10 to 01.00 P. M  

 

Date Day Session Time Subject 

15.02.2021 Monday  F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 ANATOMY-I 

17.02.2021 Wednesday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 ANATOMY-II 

19.02.2021 Friday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 PHYSIOLOGY-I 

22.02.2021 Monday  F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 PHYSIOLOGY-II 

24.02.2021 Wednesday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 BIOCHEMISTRY-I 

26.02.2021 Friday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 BIOCHEMISTRY-II 

 
 

    FIRST PROFESSIONAL (2017–2018 & 2018-2019 Batch) Time: 10 to 12.00 P. M  
 

Date Day Session Time Subject 

15.02.2021 Monday  F.N. 10.00 to 12.00 ANATOMY-I 

17.02.2021 Wednesday F.N. 10.00 to 12.00 ANATOMY-II 

19.02.2021 Friday F.N. 10.00 to 12.00 PHYSIOLOGY-I 

22.02.2021 Monday  F.N. 10.00 to 12.00 PHYSIOLOGY-II 

24.02.2021 Wednesday F.N. 10.00 to 12.00 BIOCHEMISTRY-I 

26.02.2021 Friday F.N. 10.00 to 12.00 BIOCHEMISTRY-II 

 
     
     FIRST PROFESSIONAL (Prior to 2017 – 2018 Batch) Time: 10 to 1.00 P. M 
 

Date Day Session Time Subject 

15.02.2021 Monday  F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 ANATOMY-I 

17.02.2021 Wednesday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 ANATOMY-II 

19.02.2021 Friday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 PHYSIOLOGY-I 

22.02.2021 Monday  F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 PHYSIOLOGY-II 

24.02.2021 Wednesday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 BIOCHEMISTRY-I 

26.02.2021 Friday F.N. 10.00 to 1.00 BIOCHEMISTRY-II 

                                                       

PRACTICAL SCHEDULE [TENTATIVE]: 

 
I   MBBS : 08.03.2021 to 10.03.2021 

 

 

 Sd/- 

        

      CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c) 
 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
EXAMINATION WING 

 


